A body ported type
(single unit) has been added.
The valve size can be reduced.
This allows for space saving and weight reduction.
Can drive Ø 32
∗1
 bore cylinders Can drive Ø 50
∗1

2
q rw t y u i oe
How to Order Valves
Non Plug-in Body Ported
Single Unit (For Mounting P.E Plate)
JSY1000/3000/5000 Series
q Series
1 JSY1000
3 JSY3000
5 JSY5000
w Type of actuation
1 2-position single
2 2-position double
e Body option
0 Pilot valve exhaust method
r Rated voltage
5 24 VDC
y  Light/surge voltage suppressor and common specifi cations
Z With light/surge voltage suppressor
JSY 1 1 2 0 T 5 L Z PE
JSY 3 1 2 0 5 L Z PE
Body ported With power-saving circuit
i  4(A)/2(B) port size  thread piping
Symbol Thread piping JSY1000 JSY3000 JSY5000
M3 M3 x 0.5 � — —
M5 M5 x 0.8 � — —
R1 Rc1/16 — � —
01 Rc1/8 — — �
o With P.E plate
Symbol Port size JSY1000 JSY3000 JSY5000
PE
M5 � — —
Rc1/16 — � —
Rc1/8 — — �

Made to Order
Please contact SMC for detailed dimensions, specifi cations, and delivery times.
How to Order Valves
1 Coil type: With power-saving circuit (Continuous duty type)
Be sure to select the power-saving circuit type when the JSY3000/5000 series is continuously energised for long periods of time.
Be careful of the energising time when the power-saving circuit is selected.
0.1 W: JSY3000/5000
Coil type
T With power-saving circuit (Continuous duty type)
JSY PE3
5 2 50 ZT
Made to
Order
11
12
How to Order
<Example> Lead wire length 2000 mm
Specify the plug connector part number together with the part number for
the plug connector type solenoid valve without connector.
For DC
JSY3140-5LOZ
SY100-30-4A-20
30
30
A
A
V050
SY100
Lead wire length
Symbol Lead wire length
—   300 mm
  6   600 mm
10 1000 mm
20 2000 mm
30 3000 mm
50 5000 mm
Lead wire length
Symbol Lead wire length
—   300 mm
  6   600 mm
10 1000 mm
20 2000 mm
30 3000 mm
50 5000 mm
Rated voltage
Symbol Rated voltage Lead wire colour
4 DC Red, Black
— Without lead wire*1
*1  With connector and 2 of sockets only
Rated voltage
Symbol Rated voltage Lead wire colour
4 DC Red, Black
— Without lead wire*1
*1  With connector and 2 of sockets only
For JSY1000
For JSY3000/5000
JSY1000/3000/5000 Series
Specific Product Precautions
Be sure to read this before handling the products. For safety instructions and 3/4/5-port
solenoid valve precautions, refer to the “Handling Precautions for SMC Products” and
the “Operation Manual” on the SMC website: https://www.smc.eu
Plug Connector
<How to Order>
L/M Plug Connector
These safety instructions are intended to prevent hazardous situations and/or equipment
damage. These instructions indicate the level of potential hazard with the labels of
“Caution,” “Warning” or “Danger.” They are all important notes for safety and must be
followed in addition to International Standards (ISO/IEC) 1), and other safety regulations.
1) �ISO 4414: �Pneumatic fluid power – General rules and safety
requirements for systems and their components.
ISO 4413: �Hydraulic fluid power – General rules and safety
requirements for systems and their components.
IEC 60204-1: �Safety of machinery – Electrical equipment of machines.
(Part 1: General requirements)
ISO 10218-1: �Robots and robotic devices - Safety requirements for
industrial robots - Part 1: Robots.
etc.